©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
March, 2018 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP115/D
NCP115
300 mA CMOS Low Dropout
Regulator
The NCP115 is 300 mA LDO that provides the engineer with a very

be calculated from the equation above (Equation 2). Expose
pad should be tied the shortest path to the GND pin.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping
NCP115AMX120TCG 1.2 V QA 300 mA, Active Discharge,
Normal Slew−rate
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115AMX180TCG 1.8 V QC
NCP115AMX280TCG 2.8 V QG
NCP115AMX300TCG 3.0 V QK
NCP115AMX330TCG 3.3 V QH
NCP115CMX120TCG 1.2 V RE 300 mA, Active Discharge,
Slow Slew−rate
NCP115CMX180TCG 1.8 V RA
NCP115CMX280TCG 2.8 V RC
NCP115CMX300TCG 3.0 V RK
NCP115CMX330TCG 3.3 V RD
NCP115ASN180T1G 1.8 V QAA 300 mA, Active Discharge, Normal Slew−rate TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel